Loss of earnings
NIL- 1,60,000/-

Compensation  for 
permanent disability

7,34,400/- 81,600/-

Pain and sufferings 50,000/- 1,00,000/-
Future  medical 
expenses

2,00,000/- 5,00,000/-

Total enhanced compensation
8,41,600/-

17.  Thus, a total amount of Rs.8,41,600/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs 

Forty  One  Thousand  Six  Hundred  only)  is  awarded  as  enhanced 

compensation. The said amount shall carry interest at the rate of 8% per 

annum from the date of the application till  realization  (excluding the 

period of delay of 1204 days in filing the appeal). The appellant would